
Schematics, Assembly Drawings, Parts List

MODEL 160/161 PARTS LIST

dbx inc. Waltham, Mass.

ITEM NO.	REF. DESIGNATION	REAR PANEL SUB-ASS'Y MODELS 160/161	DESCRIPTION	DRAWING NUMBER PL 380018	REV. S ET OF		
					04	02	03
1			REAR PANEL EXTRUSION	# 290105	1	1	dbx
2			REAR PANEL OVERLAY	# 290101	1	-	dbx
3			REAR PANEL OVERLAY	# 290103	-	1	dbx
4			BARRIER STRIP	# 280018	1	-	dbx
5			PHONO JACKS (WITH HARDWARE)	# 3501FP	-	2	SWITCHCRAFT
6			STRAIN RELIEF	# SR-4L-4	1	1	HEYCO
7			LINE CORD	320087	1	1	DBX
8	J1		CONN. RECEPTACLE (3 PIN, FEMALE)	03-09-1033	1	1	MOLEX
9			SCREW #6-32 x 5/16 PHIL. PHMS.		2	-	
10			LOCK WASHER #6		2	-	
11			NUT, HEX #6-32		2	-	
12			SOLDER LUG 1/4 I.D.	1410-14 or 1468	-	2	H.H. SMITH
13							
14	J3		CONN. RECEPTACLE (5 PIN, FEMALE)	03-09-1052	1	1	MOLEX
15			TERMINAL CRIMP (FEMALE)	02-09-1118	5	3	11
16			11 11 (MALE)	02-09-2118	2	2	11

PL 380018

dbx inc. Waltham, Mass.

ITEM NO.	REF. DESIGNATION	DESCRIPTION	DRAWING NUMBER	REV. SH		T	OF
				01	02		
		FRONT PANEL SUB-ASSY MODEL 160/161	PL 380017	05		2	2
1		FRONT PANEL EXTRUSION	# 290104	1			DBX
2		FRONT PANEL OVERLAY	# 290100	1			DBX
3		FRONT PANEL OVERLAY	# 290102	-	1		DBX
4		METER	# 110075	1	1		DBX
5		160 SERIES LAMP ASSY	380042	1	1		DBX
6	R40, R70, R80	POTS 20K 1TURN	XRL450-8*	3	3		CTS
7		KNOBS	AR-1-M-L	2	2		ROGAN
8			AR-2-M-L	1	1		
9		POP RIVET	1601-04-10 BKR	2	2		AVEX
10	J5	CONN. RECEPTACLE (FEMALE) 3 PIN	03-09-1033	1	1		MOLEX
11	J4	(FEMALE) 9 PIN	03-09-1093	1	1		
12		TERMINAL CRIMP (FEMALE)	02-09-1118	10	10		
13		(MALE)	02-09-2118	2	2		
14		NUT, KNURLED (BLACK)	*1970	3	3		SWITCHCRAFT
15		INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER 3/81.D.	# 1131	3	3		H.H.SMITH
16		# 18 AWG. BUSS		MR	MR		
17		LED SUB ASSY	380066	1	1		DBX
18		SPACER PLASTIC 1/4x1/4	556-2	1	1		RICHCO
19		SCREW #6x5/8LG PHIL PH BLK OXIDE	TYPE A	1	1		

PL 380017 * ITEM 6 PART NO. BRG922, 1377633

ITEM NO.	REF. DESIGNATION	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY		REV.	SHEET OF
				G1	G2		
1		P.C. BOARD ASSEMBLY	#260182	1	-		dbx
2		P.C. BOARD ASSEMBLY	#260185	-	1		dbx
3		FRONT PANEL SUB-ASS'Y	#380017	1	1		dbx
4		REAR PANEL SUB-ASS'Y	#380018	1	1		dbx
5		SCREW*4-40X1/4 LG. P.H.M.S. PHIL.		4	4		
6		COVERS (TOP & BOTTOM)	#290110	2	2		dbx
7		SIDE PLATES	#290140	2	2		dbx
8		SCREW #6x5/8 PHIL PAN TYPE 'A' (BLACK OXIDE)		8	8		
9		WASHER, FLAT #6 (BLACK OXIDE)		8	8		
10		RUBBER FEET (BLACK)	#SJ5023	4	4		EM.
11		P.C. BOARD SPONGE SUPPORT	#110078	2	2		dbx
12*		CAUTION STICKER	#290114	1	1		dbx
13		PACKING MAT'L OUTER BOX	#390011	1	1		dbx
14		11 11 T&B INSERTS	#390012	1	1		dbx
15		11 11 END INSERTS	#390013	1	1		dbx
16		11 11 4 PAC K	#390015	1	1		dbx
17		MANUAL & PLASTIC BAG		1	1		
18		SCREW*4-40X7/16 LG. P.H.M.S. PHIL.		3	3		
19		BUTTON	FSA /BLK.	4	4		SCHADOW

PL 400016 *CAUTION STICKER TO BE USED ON CANADIEN UNITS ONLY.
ITEM 10 & ITEM 17 TO BE GUIDED BY UNIT UNIT

